THE REPUBLIC OF KIRIBATI
(nof 1 of 1991)

I assent,

—4==""AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE CERTAIN SUHS TO THE
RECURRENT SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING
ON 31 DECEMBER, 1992

<-) ‘ , Commencement :
- ' J 1991
# ‘

MADE by the Maneaba ni Maungatabu and assented to by the
Beretitenti. :

Short title
1 This Act may be cited as -the Appropriation dct 1991.

Authorisation of issue of $25,227,569 from the Consolidated
Fund .

2 The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised
of the sum of Twenty Five Million, Two Hundred and Twenty Seven
Thousand, Five Hundred and Sixty Nine Douvllars ($25,227,569)

) to be applied to the recurrent service of the year ending

\\) " 31 December 1992.

Appropriation

3. The sums specified in section 2 shall be appropriated for
the purposes of Heads of Expenditure specified in Column 1 of
the Schedule annexed to this Act in the sums respectively set
forth in relation thereto in Column 2 of the Schedule.

Transfer of functions

4. Where after the commencement of this Act and before Ist
January 1993 a function is trédnsferred from one Ministry to
another the authority conferred by sections 2 and 3 to issue
and apply monies out of the Consolidated Fund extends to the
issue and application of momnies 1in respect of that functlon
by that other Ministry.
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SCHEDULE

: Column 1
Head of Expenditure

Office of the Beretitenti

Judiciary

Police and Prisons

Public Service Commission

Mipnistry of [Foreign Affairs &

International Trade
Ministry of Home Affairs and
Decentralisation

Maneaba ni Maungatabu

Office of the Attorney General

Ministry of Finance and Economic Planning

Statutory and Non-Statutory Pensiong

Director of Audit ‘

Ministry of Environment & Natural
Resource Development

Ministry of Health and Family
Planning ’

Ministry of Education, Science &
Technology

Ministry of Transport, Communications
& Tourism

Ministry of Works and Energy

Ministry of Commerce, Industry and
Employment

Ministry of Line and Phoenix Groups

TOT AL

Column 2

Expenditure Authorised

$

504,750
435,006
1,954,842
76,767

426,035

2,133,220
614,682
125,094

2,134,390
395,210
196,759

1,908,137
3,878,500
5,079,925

1,150,910
1,944,210

928,308
1,340,824
25,227,569




This printed impression has been carefully examined by me with
the Bill which passed the Mancaba ni Maungatabu on 19th December,
1991 and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy

of the said Bill.

Clerk” to the Maneaba ni
Maungatabu

I certify that the above Act, was on the 19th December, 1991
passed by the Maneaba ni Maungatabu on a Certificate of Urgency

(m) under section 68(3)(a) of the Constitution.

— /1

Speaker

Published by exhibition -

(a) at the Public Office of the Beretitenti this 2%¢Zf

day of Jucerte 1991. .
%,
e V*W ot

ecretary to t abinet

\;) (b} at the gfgg@ ni Maungatabu this SL}ﬁL day of
Decem bez, 1991

Clerk to the/} eaba ni
Maungatabu
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APPROPRTATION ACT 1991
»
EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM
1. This Act seeks to charge upon the Consolidated Fund the

sums required for the recurrent expenditure for the year ending
on 31 December, 1992.

2. The Schedule to the Act specifies the heads of expenditure
9 for which the sum, in the aggregate, is appropriated, and in

the case of each one of the heads of expenditure, the particular

amount, out of the total, appropriated to it.

3 The heads of expenditure specified in the Schedule are those
which are contained in the Estimates for the financial year ending

Rl on 31 Dgcember 1992,

4. This Act is presented in accordance with the provisions
of section 109(1) and (2) of the Constitution.

-

S Michael Neaua Takabwebwe
] The Attorney General . .
6 December 1991

LEGAI. REPORT

1 hereby certify that in my opinion none of the provisions
of the above Act conflict with the Constitution and that the
Beretitenti may properly assent to the Act.

Michael Neaua Takabwebwe
! The Atiorney General
19ch December 1991

i



